=OP \$290.00 7349

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York		10/22/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Memorex Telex N.V.
Street Address:	Hoogoorddreef 9
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1101 BA
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	734922
Registration Number:	989948
Registration Number:	1008645
Registration Number:	1062145
Registration Number:	1520657
Registration Number:	1669213
Registration Number:	1557540
Registration Number:	1562126
Registration Number:	1561916
Registration Number:	1569407
Registration Number:	1686110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0469

900001429

Phone: (650) 324-7000 SV-Trademark@hewm.com Email: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road Address Line 2: Harold J. Milstein Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506 Address Line 4: 19047-0013 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Harold J. Milstein

Total Attachments: 2

source=SecurityRelease1.tif source=SecurityRelease2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0470

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS

MORGAN GUARANTY TRUST COMPANY OF NEW YORK ("MGT"), a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, United States of America, having its principal office at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10260, United States of America, in its capacity as Collateral Agent under that certain Amended and Restated Restructured Collateral Agency Agreement, dated as of March 5, 1996, among Memorex (as defined below) and certain of its affiliates, the lenders named therein and the Collateral Agent hereinafter referred, for \$4,935,000 and other good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge the security interests in the trademarks shown in Schedule 1 attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference, granted to it by MEMOREX TELEX, N.V. ("Memorex"), a corporation organized under the laws of the Netherlands with its corporate seat in Amsterdam, having its principal office at Hoogoorddreef 9, Amsterdam, 1101 BA, Netherlands, which security interests are dated and recorded as set forth in Schedule 1, to which reference has been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MGT has duly signed this Release on the day and year written below.

Done and executed on October 22, 1998.

Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York

in its Capacity as Collateral Agent

By: Title: PREIDENCE

STATE OF NEW OF NEW YORK

) ss:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 22 day of Oeto before me, personally appeared René Poisson, to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Vice President of Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Release that he is authorized to execute this Release on behalf of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

C. Slybert Colomb Notary Public

C. ELIZABETH CALVERT
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01 CA4835901
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires Nov. 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0471

SCHEDULE 1

LIEN SCHEDULE

The following registered trademarks in the United States are subject to a security interest owned by Morgan Guaranty Trust Company of New York:

Country	<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No./Ser. No.
U.S.A.	Cubic	1,136,034
U.S.A.	Dejaview	1,852,998
U.S.A.	Dynamic "M"	1,520,657
U.S.A.	Memorex	1,557,540
U.S.A.	Memorex	1,686,110
U.S.A.	Memorex	1,561,916
U.S.A.	Memorex	734,922
U.S.A.	Memorex	897,729
U.S.A.	Memorex	9 89, 948
U.S.A.	Memorex	1,562,126
U.S.A.	Memorex	1,008,645
U.S.A.	Memorex Computer Supplies	1,592,521
U.S.A.	Memorex Telex	1,669,213
U.S.A.	MRX	1,569,407
U.S.A.	MRX	891,944
U.S.A.	Shattering Glass Design	1,062,145

TRADEMARK REEL: 002697 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 08/11/2003